WEReX

Area

OKLAHOMA/102/TR/UNKNOWN

48.89L [OKLAHOMAA102ATRAUNKNOWN]

Component

Front Differential

Fluid

TDTO FLUID SAE 50 (--- GAL)

DIAGNOSIS

Recommendation
Resample at the next service interval to monitor. (
Customer Sample Comment: 5489 hours )

Wear
All component wear rates are normal.

Contamination

There is no indication of any contamination in the
oil.

Fluid Condition

The condition of the oil is acceptable for the time in
service.

OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

Sample Rating Trend

. I 1 1 1 1 |

Sep2022 Jan2023

JuZ022

SAMPLE INFORMATION  method

Sample Number
Sample Date
Machine Age
Oil Age

Oil Changed
Sample Status

CONTAMINATION

Water

WEAR METALS

Iron
Chromium
Nickel
Titanium
Silver
Aluminum
Lead
Copper
Tin
Vanadium
Cadmium

hrs
hrs

ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm

Client Info
Client Info
Client Info
Client Info
Client Info

method

WC Method

method

ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m

limit/base

limit/base

>.2

limit/base

>500
>10
>10

>25
>25
>100
>10

JuZ023 0ct2023

current

WC0925138
03 Jul 2024

5489
5489

N/A
NORMAL

current

NEG

current

56
<1
<1
<1
0
3
0
19
<1
0
0

Julz074

NORMAL

history1

WC0819917
20 Oct 2023
3659

3659

N/A
NORMAL

history1

NEG

history1

102
1
0

<1

o O

history2

WC0819909
29 Jul 2023
3222

2756

N/A
NORMAL

history2
NEG

history2

0

ADDITIVES method limit/base current history1 history2

Boron
Barium
Molybdenum
Manganese
Magnesium
Calcium
Phosphorus
Zinc

Sulfur

CONTAMINANTS

Silicon
Sodium
Potassium

VISUAL

White Metal
Yellow Metal
Precipitate

Silt

Debris

Sand/Dirt
Appearance
Odor

Emulsified Water
Free Water

Report Id: SHEWIC [WUSCAR] 06237154 (Generated: 07/17/2024 16:11:33) Rev: 1

ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm

ppm
ppm
ppm

scalar
scalar
scalar
scalar
scalar
scalar
scalar
scalar
scalar
scalar

ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m

method

ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m

method

*Visual
*Visual
*Visual
*Visual
*Visual
*Visual
*Visual
*Visual
*Visual
*Visual

37
7
5

40

2650
1050
1075
5750

limit/base

>75

>20

limit/base

NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NORML
NORML
>.2

0

<1

1

32
3142
1160
1380
9268

current

5
2
<1

current

NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NORML
NORML
NEG
NEG

3

<1

<1

2

11
2867
991
1097
5800

history1

5
3
2

history1

NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NORML
NORML
NEG
NEG

1
0

<1

2

15
3044
1001
1253
7072

history2

6
4
<1

history2

NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NORML
NORML
NEG
NEG

Submitted By: LOUIS BRESHEARS

Page 1 of 2



OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

Weaek

Viscosity @ 40°C

240+ Aol FLUID PROPERTIES method limit/base current history1 history?2
;EE Zm /\ Visc @ 40°C cSt  ASTMD445 194 154 94.2 93.2
ge i SAMPLE IMAGES method limit/base current history1 history2
el
:EE Color no image no image no image
B0 - —+ — - - —
Bottom no image no image no image

GRAPHS

Ferrous Alloys
1o
100 |  —— o
asnsssssssss CHIO ML

wnmnmamamanan 11| CH 2|

Juld2z
Sep20/22
Jan17/23
Jul29/23
0ct20/23

Juld/24

Non-ferrous Metals
70

copper |
snsmmamsmmams o

1]

e i1

50

40

ppm

30

20

22

UMMM\“.H-

Juld
Sep20,22
Jan17/23

Jul29/23
0ct20,23

Jul3/24

Viscosity @ 40°C
l_:‘ﬁ.hm:m'ni

a(>

Juld/22
Sep20/22
Jan17/23
Jul29/23
0ct20/23

Jul324

Certificate 12367 Test Package : CONST
To discuss this sample report, contact Customer Service at 1-800-237-1369.
* - Denotes test methods that are outside of the ISO 17025 scope of accreditation.

Report Id: SHEWIC [WUSCAR] 06237154 (Generated: 07/17/2024 16:11:33) Rev: 1

Statements of conformity to specifications are based on the simple acceptance decision rule (JCGM 106:2012)

Laboratory : WearCheck USA - 501 Madison Ave., Cary, NC 27513 SHERWOOD CONSTRUCTION CO INC

Sample No. :WC0925138 Received 115 Jul 2024 3219 WEST MAY ST

accmEoiTED Lab Number : 06237154 Tested 217 Jul 2024 WICHITA, KS
fmem— Unique Number : 11125988 Diagnosed  : 17 Jul 2024 - Don Baldridge US 67213

Contact: DOUG KING
doug.king@sherwood.net
T:(316)617-3161

F: x:
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