

OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

Area OKLAHOMA/102/TR/UNKNOWN 48.89L [OKLAHOMA^102^TR^UNKNOWN]

Front Differential Fluid TDTO FLUID SAE 50 (--- GAL)

DIAGNOSIS

Recommendation

Resample at the next service interval to monitor. (Customer Sample Comment: 5489 hours)

Wear

All component wear rates are normal.

Contamination

There is no indication of any contamination in the oil.

Fluid Condition

The condition of the oil is acceptable for the time in service.



SAMPLE INFORM	IATION	method				history2
Sample Number		Client Info		WC0925138	WC0819917	WC0819909
Sample Date		Client Info		03 Jul 2024	20 Oct 2023	29 Jul 2023
Machine Age	hrs	Client Info		5489	3659	3222
Oil Age	hrs	Client Info		5489	3659	2756
Oil Changed		Client Info		N/A	N/A	N/A
Sample Status				NORMAL	NORMAL	NORMAL
CONTAMINATION	J	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Water		WC Method	>.2	NEG	NEG	NEG
WEAR METALS		method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Iron	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>500	56	102	97
Chromium	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>10	<1	1	1
Nickel	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>10	<1	0	0
Titanium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		<1	<1	<1
Silver	ppm	ASTM D5185m		0	0	0
Aluminum	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>25	3	5	6
Lead	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>25	0	<1	<1
Copper	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>100	19	61	65
Tin	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>10	<1	0	0
Vanadium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		0	0	<1
Cadmium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		0	0	0
ADDITIVES		method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Boron	ppm	ASTM D5185m	37	0	3	1
Barium	ppm	ASTM D5185m	7	0	<1	0
Molybdenum	ppm	ASTM D5185m	5	<1	<1	<1
Manganese	ppm	ASTM D5185m		1	2	2
Magnesium	ppm	ASTM D5185m	40	32	11	15
Calcium	ppm	ASTM D5185m	2650	3142	2867	3044
Phosphorus	ppm	ASTM D5185m	1050	1160	991	1001
Zinc	ppm	ASTM D5185m	1075	1380	1097	1253
Sulfur	ppm	ASTM D5185m	5750	9268	5800	7072
CONTAMINANTS		method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Silicon	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>75	5	5	6
Sodium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		2	3	4
Potassium	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>20	<1	2	<1
VISUAL		method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
White Metal	scalar	*Visual	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
Yellow Metal	scalar	*Visual	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
Precipitate	scalar	*Visual	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
Silt	scalar	*Visual	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
Debris	scalar	*Visual	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
Sand/Dirt	scalar	*Visual	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
Appearance	scalar	*Visual	NORML	NORML	NORML	NORML
Odor	scalar	*Visual	NORML	NORML	NORML	NORML
Emulsified Water	scalar	*Visual	>.2	NEG	NEG	NEG
Free Water	scalar	*Visual		NEG	NEG	NEG



OIL ANALYSIS REPORT



FLUID PROPER	RTIES	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Visc @ 40°C	cSt	ASTM D445	194	154	94.2	93.2
SAMPLE IMAGE	ES	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Color				no image	no image	no image
Bottom				no image	no image	no image
GRAPHS						
Ferrous Alloys	als	Oct20/23	Pul324			
60 ead 50	m17/23	et20/23	Jul3/24			
-5 B Viscosity @ 40°C	Jan 17/2/3	00t20/23	Juliar24			



Submitted By: LOUIS BRESHEARS

Page 2 of 2